
Buck Hill Sunday AM - 2026 - Week 3
2nd Place

Course Pacesetter HC

Blue PAUL JANSEN 6.78

Red PAUL JANSEN 6.78

Team The Young & Edgeless
Team Blue Blue Red Red

First Name Last Name Best HC Medal Bonus Points Time HC Time HC Medal HC

ALICE MADDEN 17.71 P 13.28 5 18.19 18.89 18.54 17.71 P 12.20

BRENT WASTI 9.84 P 6.15 5 16.94 10.72 17.30 9.84 P 5.80

GARY GRIFFIN 22.55 P 1.44 5 18.75 22.55 19.47 23.62 P 15.56

DAN HEILAND 23.79 P 0.20 5 18.94 23.79 19.52 23.94 P 19.77

DUSTIN JACOB 14.41 G 4.58 4 17.63 15.23 18.02 14.41 P 11.96

JACOB COTNER 14.44 G 3.55 4 17.51 14.44 18.10 14.92

SCOTT STEUERNAGEL 37.25 S 5.74 3 21.00 37.25 21.91 39.11

Number Racers 7

# Platinum 4 6 Skiers 28

# Gold 2 7 Skiers 31

# Silver 1 8 Skiers 31

# Bronze 0 9 Skiers 31

# I Did It 0 Bonus 34.94

Previous Week

Par Times

15.30

15.75

Team Scoring

Sunday, January 25, 2026

Pace Times

16.34

16.82



Buck Hill Sunday AM - 2026 - Week 3
6th Place

Course Pacesetter HC

Blue PAUL JANSEN 6.78

Red PAUL JANSEN 6.78

Team Mach Schnell
Team Blue Blue Red Red

First Name Last Name Best HC Medal Bonus Points Time HC Time HC Medal HC

BRITTON LAWSON 5.65 P 7.34 5 16.38 7.06 16.64 5.65

ANTON ZIMMERMAN 8.25 P 0.74 5 16.77 9.61 17.05 8.25 P 5.55

BENTLEY STOCKSDALE 23.66 G 3.33 4 18.92 23.66 19.59 24.38

ROANN CRAMER 47.19 G 1.80 4 22.52 47.19 24.59 56.13 G 47.53

TODD HORSAGER 39.87 S 8.12 3 21.64 41.44 22.03 39.87

LOGAN ANDERSON 41.65 S 0.34 3 22.18 44.97 22.31 41.65 B 44.30

BOB KNUTSON 49.14 B 14.85 2 22.96 50.07 23.49 49.14 S 45.64

LAKELYNN LAWSON 369.80 I 0.00 1 71.88 369.80 89.35 467.30 I 352.10

BARRETT LAWSON 121.11 I 0.00 1 33.83 121.11 37.32 136.95

Number Racers 9

# Platinum 2 6 Skiers 24

# Gold 2 7 Skiers 26

# Silver 2 8 Skiers 27

# Bronze 1 9 Skiers 28

# I Did It 2 Bonus 36.52

Team Scoring

Previous Week

Sunday, January 25, 2026

Pace Times

16.34

Par Times

15.30

15.7516.82



Buck Hill Sunday AM - 2026 - Week 3
3rd Place

Course Pacesetter HC

Blue PAUL JANSEN 6.78

Red PAUL JANSEN 6.78

Team Powderkegs
Team Blue Blue Red Red

First Name Last Name Best HC Medal Bonus Points Time HC Time HC Medal HC

MITCH WALL 6.14 P 8.85 5 16.24 6.14 16.77 6.48 P 3.54

TIM GERLACH 10.65 P 5.34 5 16.93 10.65 17.82 13.14

JOHN WRIGHT 15.03 P 2.96 5 17.60 15.03 18.21 15.62 P 13.42

GREG KROTH 21.27 G 10.72 4 18.71 22.29 19.10 21.27 G 23.12

BRAD RONHOVDE 18.41 G 10.58 4 18.41 20.33 18.65 18.41 P 14.95

DAN KEALEY 22.98 G 9.01 4 18.94 23.79 19.37 22.98 P 18.00

SAMANTHA THOMPSON 20.13 G 6.86 4 18.38 20.13 19.71 25.14 G 17.27

BOB RUDE 27.65 G 4.34 4 19.53 27.65 20.19 28.19 G 29.29

Number Racers 8

# Platinum 3 6 Skiers 27

# Gold 5 7 Skiers 31

# Silver 0 8 Skiers 35

# Bronze 0 9 Skiers 35

# I Did It 0 Bonus 58.66

Team Scoring

Previous Week

Par Times

15.30

15.7516.82

Sunday, January 25, 2026

Pace Times

16.34



Buck Hill Sunday AM - 2026 - Week 3
8th Place

Course Pacesetter HC

Blue PAUL JANSEN 6.78

Red PAUL JANSEN 6.78

Team Rut Roh
Team Blue Blue Red Red

First Name Last Name Best HC Medal Bonus Points Time HC Time HC Medal HC

PAUL JANSEN 6.79 P 6.20 5 16.34 6.80 16.82 6.79 P 6.80

ALEX NEE 14.03 G 4.96 4 17.48 14.25 17.96 14.03 P 10.98

MIKE ELIASON 25.21 S 9.78 3 19.30 26.14 19.72 25.21 S 28.74

STEVE FUSSELMAN 48.17 B 15.82 2 22.67 48.17 23.60 49.84 B 49.42

RICK LASSOW 40.95 B 9.04 2 22.50 47.06 22.20 40.95 B 48.32

JULI LASSOW 62.29 B 7.70 2 27.19 77.71 25.56 62.29 I 71.75

Number Racers 6

# Platinum 1 6 Skiers 18

# Gold 1 7 Skiers 18

# Silver 1 8 Skiers 18

# Bronze 3 9 Skiers 18

# I Did It 0 Bonus 53.50

Team Scoring

Par Times

15.30

15.75

Previous Week

Sunday, January 25, 2026

Pace Times

16.34

16.82



Buck Hill Sunday AM - 2026 - Week 3
9th Place

Course Pacesetter HC

Blue PAUL JANSEN 6.78

Red PAUL JANSEN 6.78

Team Swifties
Team Blue Blue Red Red

First Name Last Name Best HC Medal Bonus Points Time HC Time HC Medal HC

ALICE LASSOW 28.76 P 2.23 5 19.85 29.74 20.28 28.76 P 26.10

WILL LASSOW 23.59 G 11.40 4 18.91 23.59 19.64 24.70 P 18.43

ABBY ELIASON 37.21 G 7.78 4 21.12 38.04 21.61 37.21 G 31.91

MADDY ELIASON 34.60 G 1.39 4 21.40 39.87 21.20 34.60 G 29.71

PENELOPE JANSEN 108.76 I 0.00 1 32.65 113.40 32.88 108.76 I 99.32

Number Racers 5

# Platinum 1 6 Skiers 18

# Gold 3 7 Skiers 18

# Silver 0 8 Skiers 18

# Bronze 0 9 Skiers 18

# I Did It 1 Bonus 22.80

Team Scoring

Previous Week

Par Times

15.30

16.82 15.75

Sunday, January 25, 2026

Pace Times

16.34



Buck Hill Sunday AM - 2026 - Week 3
10th Place

Course Pacesetter HC

Blue PAUL JANSEN 6.78

Red PAUL JANSEN 6.78

Team Carving Turkeys
Team Blue Blue Red Red

First Name Last Name Best HC Medal Bonus Points Time HC Time HC Medal HC

ADAM OSZUSTOWICZ 32.38 S 10.61 3 20.56 34.38 20.85 32.38 S 27.64

JOHN ALVERSON 38.48 S 9.51 3 21.56 40.92 21.81 38.48 S 38.07

JERRY JOHANNING 34.03 S 8.96 3 21.24 38.82 21.11 34.03 S 35.39

WALT LINDER 46.21 S 1.78 3 22.37 46.21 23.54 49.46

RACHEL BRADY 44.06 S 0.93 3 22.57 47.52 22.69 44.06

Number Racers 5

# Platinum 0 6 Skiers 15

# Gold 0 7 Skiers 15

# Silver 5 8 Skiers 15

# Bronze 0 9 Skiers 15

# I Did It 0 Bonus 31.79

Team Scoring

15.30

15.75

Previous Week

Par Times

Sunday, January 25, 2026

Pace Times

16.34

16.82



Buck Hill Sunday AM - 2026 - Week 3
7th Place

Course Pacesetter HC

Blue PAUL JANSEN 6.78

Red PAUL JANSEN 6.78

Team Wax Poachers
Team Blue Blue Red Red

First Name Last Name Best HC Medal Bonus Points Time HC Time HC Medal HC

ALEX KLETT 27.43 G 7.56 4 19.59 28.04 20.07 27.43 G 24.71

TONY TORNTORE 26.79 G 2.20 4 20.41 33.40 19.97 26.79 G 26.78

AVI D'SOUZA 34.71 G 0.28 4 20.61 34.71 21.63 37.33 G 21.71

GREGG PASCHKE 33.78 S 14.21 3 20.84 36.21 21.07 33.78 S 32.89

SETH LITCHKE 29.61 S 2.38 3 19.83 29.61 21.00 33.33

STEVE REICHERT 46.16 B 15.83 2 22.97 50.13 23.02 46.16

Number Racers 6

# Platinum 0 6 Skiers 20

# Gold 3 7 Skiers 20

# Silver 2 8 Skiers 20

# Bronze 1 9 Skiers 20

# I Did It 0 Bonus 42.46

Team Scoring

15.30

15.75

Par Times

Previous Week

16.34

16.82

Sunday, January 25, 2026

Pace Times



Buck Hill Sunday AM - 2026 - Week 3
1st Place

Course Pacesetter HC

Blue PAUL JANSEN 6.78

Red PAUL JANSEN 6.78

Team Ladies of the Night
Team Blue Blue Red Red

First Name Last Name Best HC Medal Bonus Points Time HC Time HC Medal HC

KERRI GUEHRER 14.71 P 21.28 5 17.55 14.71 18.31 16.25 P 13.67

JULI STOCKBERGER 24.58 P 11.41 5 19.06 24.58 19.69 25.02 P 20.13

PAT HILLER 9.87 P 10.12 5 16.81 9.87 17.37 10.29 P 8.35

GRACE MCGUIRE 8.50 P 6.49 5 16.60 8.50 17.29 9.78

RICK TRENARY 12.00 P 5.99 5 17.40 13.73 17.64 12.00 P 11.87

MAGGIE TRENARY 29.52 P 1.47 5 19.82 29.54 20.40 29.52 G 31.79

ISABELLA KEATING 49.46 G 6.53 4 22.92 49.80 23.54 49.46

NICOLE ANDERSON 37.84 G 0.15 4 21.59 41.11 21.71 37.84 G 36.73

OWEN WEYMOUTH 17.06 S 11.93 3 17.91 17.06 18.63 18.29 G 14.03

Number Racers 9

# Platinum 6 6 Skiers 30

# Gold 2 7 Skiers 34

# Silver 1 8 Skiers 38

# Bronze 0 9 Skiers 41

# I Did It 0 Bonus 75.37

Team Scoring

Par Times

15.30

15.75

Previous Week

Sunday, January 25, 2026

Pace Times

16.34

16.82



Buck Hill Sunday AM - 2026 - Week 3
4th Place

Course Pacesetter HC

Blue PAUL JANSEN 6.78

Red PAUL JANSEN 6.78

Team Veloci-Racers
Team Blue Blue Red Red

First Name Last Name Best HC Medal Bonus Points Time HC Time HC Medal HC

DAN ARMSTRONG 12.32 P 7.67 5 17.85 16.67 17.69 12.32 P 13.54

JEREMY PETERSON 11.50 P 3.49 5 17.06 11.50 17.68 12.25

FRED KAMPS 17.02 P 2.97 5 18.21 19.02 18.43 17.02 P 18.85

CHARLIE FOX 30.33 G 5.66 4 19.94 30.33 20.78 31.94 G 32.21

CHIP FOX 12.68 G 5.31 4 17.24 12.68 17.75 12.70 G 13.05

ROBERT MADSEN 26.92 G 2.07 4 19.47 27.25 19.99 26.92 G 27.88

AMANDA BISHOP 36.25 S 12.74 3 21.07 37.71 21.46 36.25 S 36.80

BRIAN DOYLE 39.24 S 8.75 3 21.70 41.83 21.93 39.24 S 45.52

Number Racers 8

# Platinum 3 6 Skiers 27

# Gold 3 7 Skiers 30

# Silver 2 8 Skiers 33

# Bronze 0 9 Skiers 33

# I Did It 0 Bonus 48.66

Team Scoring

15.30

15.75

Previous Week

Par Times

Sunday, January 25, 2026

Pace Times

16.34

16.82



Buck Hill Sunday AM - 2026 - Week 3
5th Place

Course Pacesetter HC

Blue PAUL JANSEN 6.78

Red PAUL JANSEN 6.78

Team Buhler Blizzard
Team Blue Blue Red Red

First Name Last Name Best HC Medal Bonus Points Time HC Time HC Medal HC

DOUG TANNER 11.70 P 4.29 5 17.09 11.70 17.61 11.81 P 5.92

RACHEL TANNER 11.05 P 3.94 5 17.00 11.11 17.49 11.05 P 7.81

ANDREW BROECKER 11.11 P 1.88 5 17.18 12.29 17.50 11.11 P 11.50

KARL BRINE-DOYLE 10.48 G 5.51 4 16.96 10.85 17.40 10.48 P 5.98

BEN TANNER 12.42 G 3.57 4 17.20 12.42 18.22 15.68 G 10.62

DAVID KENNEDY 39.22 S 8.77 3 21.30 39.22 22.03 39.87 S 35.63

Number Racers 6

# Platinum 3 6 Skiers 26

# Gold 2 7 Skiers 26

# Silver 1 8 Skiers 26

# Bronze 0 9 Skiers 26

# I Did It 0 Bonus 27.96

Team Scoring

Par Times

15.30

Previous Week

Sunday, January 25, 2026

Pace Times

16.34

16.82 15.75


